TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY

501 BAY ISLES ROAD

LONGBOAT KEY, FL 34228
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No. _____ONE______

Date  _November 17, 2003_
CONTRACT FOR:   VILLAGE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  - CONT.   #03-010

OWNER:  TOWN OF LONGBOAT KEY 

To:  McLEOD LAND SERVICES, INC.

Your are herby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:



	Description of Change

(Supplemental Plans and Specifications Attached) 
	Decrease

In Contract Price
	Increase

In Contract Price

	1)   36” tide-Flex Valve @ Contract unit price.

2)   Tide-Flex Valve S/S mounting plates (3-@ $760.00)

3)   Topsoil reduction (428 SY @ $3.50 SY)

4)   Delete X-Bar Cross Support

5)   Reduce Two X-Bar Cross Supports ($800 ea.) 

      (Top Frame only)

6)   IFCA#1-FWO#1 Excavate to locate 8” Sewer Line

7)   IFCA#1-FWO#2 Move Sewer Service Clean-out

8)   IFCA#1-FWO#3 Install 24’ 6” Sewer Line

9)   IFCA#1-FWO#4 Tie-in Existing 6” Sewer to New 6”

10) FWO-#5 Cut hole for new pipe in S-3

11) IFCA#1-FWO#6 Tap new 6” line to Existing Main

12) FWO#7 Set & Re-set S-3 to new grade +1.07

13) FWO#8 Re-finish S-3 to accommodate new pipes

14) IFCA#1-FWO#9 Add 6” Sewer Tap to 7074 LB Dr.N.

15) IFCA#1-FWO#10 Repair 6” Sewer line at S-2

16) IFCA#1-FWO#11 Relocate S-2 to miss sewer line

17) FWO#12 Excavate for unknown pipe at S-15

18) FWO#13 Modify S-15 for unknown 15” RCP

19) Sewer Service Connections (Inc. in Bid Form)

20) Utility Fund Re-Imbursement (Paid from Separate PO)

21) Prop. #2 - Install 3 Additional 18” Tide-Flex valves

22) Install Yard Drain to S-6 at Bayside & Russell

Totals  

Net Change In Contract Price     
	$(1,498.00)
$(2,410.00)

$(1,600.00)

($1230.00)

($4485.00)

$(11,223.00)


	$18,835.00

$2,280.00

$314.00

$913.00

$136.00

$629.00

$190.00

$825.00

$1642.00

$594.00

$1,102.00

$215.00

$351.00

$929.00

$1001.00

$3220.00

$650.00

$33,826.00

$22,603.00




JUSTIFICATION:

Items completed per Engineer and Town instructions. Funds included in contingency amount from budget.

Utility Fund Re-Imbursement will be from a separate Purchase Order under contract terms.  Funds will be provided from Account # 401.5300.536.4604 R/M Lift Stations and Sewer Lines.

The amount of this Contract will be Increased By the sum of:    

          Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Three and                         00/100    Dollars                        $22,603.00.

The Contract Total including this and previous Change Orders Will Be: 

   Three Hundred Forty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixteen and      42/100   Dollars             $345,116.42

The Contract Period including this and previous Change Orders Will be Increased :
   15         Days.

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.  

Requested By: __Town of Longboat Key,         Recommended _______________________________      __________




(Owner)


                                  (Engineer  of Record)                            Date

Accepted _______________________________      ____________
__________________________

(Contractor)


 Date

Attest
Contractor

Approved by:  ________________________________________________                       ______________

BRUCE ST. DENIS, TOWN MANAGER 





Date

Town of Longboat Key

